Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com8
FL
UO
RE
SC
ENT
- r
ece

2X4 Dual
2X4 Side
Altus Ordering Information
Series Size Diffuser # Lamps Lamp Type Ballast Voltage
ALC = �Adjustable
Center Perf Shield
ALD = Dual Perf Shield
ALS = Side Perf Shield
22 = 2’ X 2’
24 = 2’ X 4’
ALC, ALD, ALS
P = Perf Shield
ALC Only
SP = �Split Perf Shield
LP = �Louvered Perf Shield
2
4 (2’ x 4’ only,
with TT5 lamps; not
adjustable in AEC)
22 Size: 2’ x 2’
14T5 = 14W T5, 22”
24T5H = 24W T5HO, 22”
40TT5 = 40W TT5, 22”
50TT5 = 50W TT5, 22”
24 Size: 2’ x 4’
28T5 = 28W T5, 46”
54T5H = 54W T5HO, 46”
40TT5 = 40W TT5, 22”*
50TT5 = 50W TT5, 22”*
E = Electronic
D = Dimming
U1 = �120-277V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
* ALC and ALD models only
Options Accessories Order Separately
BP = Bulk Pack, Palletized
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting (low lumens; for 28W T5 only)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two connectors
M = Master; includes 9’ intertie and snap-in connector
S = Satellite; includes snap-in connector
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps)
GCK22 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x2’ units
GCK24 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x4’ units
Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com10
FL

Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com 11
FLUORESCENT - recessed
Altus Energy Ordering Information
Series Size Diffuser # Lamps Wattage / Type Ballast Voltage
AEC =	Center Lens
AED =	Dual Lens
22 = 2’ X 2’
24 = 2’ X 4’
A = acrylic,
white translucent
(standard)
2 =	2 Lamps
4 = �4 Lamps (2’ x 4’ only,
with TT5 lamps; not
adjustable in AEC)
22 Size: 2’ x 2’
14T5 =14W T5, 22”
24T5H = 24W T5HO, 22”
40TT5 = 40W TT5, 22”
50TT5 = 50W TT5, 22”
24 Size: 2’ x 4’
28T5 = 28W T5, 46”
54T5H = 54W T5HO, 46”
40TT5 = 40W TT5, 22”
50TT5 = 50W TT5, 22”
E = Electronic
D = Dimming
U1 = �120-277V
347 = 347V
480 = 480V
Options Accessories Order Separately
BP = Bulk Pack, Palletized
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two connectors
M = Master; includes 9’ intertie and snap-in connector
S = Satellite; includes snap-in connector
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps)
GCK22 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x2’ units
GCK24 = Sheetrock/Plaster Grid Kit for 2’x4’ units
Housing
Housing to 3-1/4” deep, die-formed code gauge
steel housing with high reflectance, non-glare white
powder coat finish (90% minimum reflectance) over
rust inhibiting phosphate coat. Wiring access plate
provided with two knockouts and ground screw.
Electrical
T5 and T5HO technology: Ballast to be electronic,
Program Start, fully wired with quick-disconnect
device: Universal voltage 120 – 277VAC, 50/60Hz,